FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-07-1999



100936885						
RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET						
M20 (2.29 98 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New		Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name				
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #		Other Power of Attorney			
	Document		Government r U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	Department	tal File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	Iannella, Deena L.		08/04/1998			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date			
Second Party			Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rrty	Mark if addi	tional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Laird, Gene E.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	508 East Stonebridge Dr	rive	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	311bort, 21 05234		separate document from Assignment)			
Address (line 3)	Gilbert	Arizona State/Country	85234 Zib Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)			3			
Address (line 3)			30.4			
Address (line 4)			\$26 (U)			
		OD OFFICE HET ONLY	0 0			
	r	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	90000160 0856			
			ψ̂00			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT OCCUPATION TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9676 FRAME: 0609

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 602-494-0311						
Name [Frank J. McGue					
Address (line 1)	10801 N. 32nd Street,	#5	ZED			
Address (line 2)	Phoenix, AZ 85028	JAN				
Address (line 3)			9			
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	nt Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)			
08/567,098	ـــــا لــــــ					
] [
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
-	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
	f a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT			
	ot been assigned.	FCIFCI	FC1			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 \(\bar{E} \)						
Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\) Deposit Account \(\) Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Frank J. M		,/	Dec. 29, 1998			
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned, DEENA IANNELLA, a single woman, does hereby make, constitute and appoint GENE LAIRD, whose address is 508 East Stonebridge Drive, Gilbert, Arizona, as her true and lawful attorney-in-fact for any and all activities relating to the Socket Holder System, U.S. Patent Application S/N 08,567,098, filed with the U.S. Patent Office on December 4, 1995, and any resulting Patent, including but not limited to the design, manufacture, and marketing of said socket system.

Dated this 4 day of Muguet, 1998.

STATE OF ARIZONA County of Maricopa)

On this 4 day of August, 1998, before me personally appeared Deena Iannella, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Special Power of Attorney, and being authorized to do so, acknowledged that she executed the same.

commission and the

RECORDED: 12/29/1998

DENISE L CHAMPNE Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 4, 19

> PATENT REEL: 9676 FRAME: 0611